

GTJAI Received the "2023 Outstanding Chinese Futures Broker" Award from HKEX

2024/04/08

[8 April 2024, Hong Kong] Guotai Junan International Holdings Limited ("Guotai Junan International", the "Company" or "GTJAI", stock code: 1788.HK) announced that Guotai Junan Futures (Hong Kong) Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, has been honored with the "2023 Outstanding Chinese Futures Broker" award by the Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited (HKEX). This is the third consecutive year that the company has won this award since 2021. This award recognizes the outstanding



performance of Guotai Junan Futures (Hong Kong) Limited in futures product trading on HKEX in 2023.

Guotai Junan Futures (Hong Kong) Limited is committed to providing professional futures dealing and broking services. It currently covers a wide range of futures and options products across more than 13 global exchanges, offering 24-hour trading, sales, product consultation, risk analysis, market analysis, and technical support for trading systems. In the future, GTJAI will continuously provide clients with wider range of high-quality products and diversified investment channels to meet clients' global asset allocation needs.



About GTJAI

Guotai Junan International ("GTJAI", Stock Code: 1788.HK) is the market leader and first mover for internationalization of Chinese Securities Company as well as the first Chinese securities broker listed on the Main Board of The Hong Kong Stock Exchange through initial public offering. Based in Hong Kong, GTJAI has established subsidiaries in Singapore, Vietnam, and Macau. It provides high-quality and diversified comprehensive financial services for clients' overseas asset allocation. Core business includes brokerage. corporate finance, asset management, loans and financing, financial products, which cover three dimensions including individual finance (wealth management), institutional finance (institutional investor services and corporate finance services) and investment management. Currently, GTJAI has obtained long-term issuer ratings of "Baa2" and "BBB+" from Moody's and Standard & Poor's respectively, as well as an MSCI ESG rating of "BBB". Its S&P Dow Jones Indices ESG score leads nearly 80% of its industry peers globally. The controlling shareholder, Guotai Junan Securities Company Limited (Stock Code: 601211.SH; **2611.HK**), is the comprehensive financial provider with a long-term, sustainable and overall leading position in the Chinese securities industry. For more information about GTJAI, please visit http://www.gtjai.com